900598316 02/23/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM627727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584477		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CPS HOLDINGS, LLC		11/02/2020	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPS PAYMENT SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address: 3 West Paces Ferry Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30305		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4339644	CPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4049626588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-885-3330

Email: trademarks@troutman.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael D. Hobbs, Jr., Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	237838.15
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Hobbs, Jr., Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Michael D. Hobbs, Jr./
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (CPS Payment Services Trademark)#page1.tif source=IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (CPS Payment Services Trademark)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900598316 REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0276 source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007200 FRAME: 0277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), effective as of November 2, 2020, 2020 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by CPS HOLDINGS, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of CPS PAYMENT SERVICES, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>"), with respect to the assignment of the following registered marks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"):

Mark	Reg. No.	Filing Date
CPS	4339644	February 9, 2012

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the federal trademark registrations thereof, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized thereby and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Agreement upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's request, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction).

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their respective duly authorized officers as of the Effective Date.

A	S	510	\mathbb{G}	V		į:
	***	****	WAY.	2000	CXXXX	30

CPS PAYMENT SERVICES, LLC

By;	Wal h
Name:	Web Echne
Title:	CEO
ASSIGNOR	;
CPS HOLD	ings, llc
By:	WI h_
Name:	Wide Eckner
Title	CEO

Title: